Realization of Active Life for Ostomates

Stoma Care Solution

Since 1965 when "LAPACK" was launched as
the first ostomy appliance manufactured in Japan,
ALCARE, a stoma care pioneer, has served
medical needs and ostomates' demands and made

stoma care solutions before, during and after
operation through social rehabilitation to improve
ostomates' QOL and realize their active life.

Information Icon  The icons used in this catalogue are listed below.
Refer the icon when you find a product with it.

It can be used in an operating room.
It can be used in an operating room.
The skin friendly hypoallergenic acrylic adhesive
O The absorptive part of the pad can not adhere to the wound surface.
[ The water;proof and drip-proof structure prevents contamination
from outside.
° An ostomy bag and a face plate are integrated into a one-piece
appliance.
[} An ostomy bag and a face plate are separated.
°
°

. 2to 3 Days Exchange Rough guide for exchange date
. 3to 5 Days Exchange

. 4107 Days Exchange

A hard convex plate is incorporated in the face plate to give
sufficient height to a stoma.

. Convex Type

A soft plate is incorporated in the face plate to ensure both close

. Safety Plate
contact and flexible fitting to the face plate.

A starter hole is cut in advance and scissors are unnecessary
when you apply.

Before applying, cut to fit the stoma size with scissors.

Open-Ended Type ) An ostomy bag with a fecal removal opening at the end

Closed-Ended Type ) An ostomy bag without a fecal removal opening

Vent for Watery Stool ) It is suitable vent for watery to muddy stool.

Vent for Urine It is suitable vent for urine.

Hospital Stay

Before Operation / During Operation

After Operation

Social Rehabilitation

wooy
uelado

!

Blood Flow Care

—/

The medical stockings or the
elastic bandages are used to
promote the blood flow in the
lower extremities that tends

to stagnate during lying and
rest.

[ Blood Flow Care ]

[ Wound Care / Drainage Care ]——

Wound care materials and pouch drainage
products promote improvement of patients'
QOL and saving of nursing and treatment in
the postoperative wound and drainage care.

O
C
—
S
®
=2
@
>
=1
@)
=}
o

| 4
Hydrocolloid Wound Dressing Drainage after Operation
‘ <KARAYAHESIVE> <SURGIDRAIN OPEN-TOP>
Medical Stocking <ANSILK-PRO J> ‘

A variety of products, such as EOG sterilized

bags and skin barriers, specifically developed

for after operation stoma care management is

available.

Open-Ended bag for Mixed-type powder ‘
Colostomy / lleostomy ) made of karaya gum and stoma Ca re

<(POSPACK-K STERILE>

citrus pectin
{PROCARE POWDER>

A large variety of products for stoma care
management after social rehabilitation and
focusing on improvement of ostomates' QOL
is available.

single ring coupling |
<YOUCARE 2>

The senior-friendly g

Short-term exchange
with less skin damage
{YOUCARE>




Stoma Care

ALCARE considers improvement of ostomates' QOL
as its basic theme of our development and has created
many unique products; such as the appliances serving
for social rehabilitation and safer skin barrier.

Theme of

Projects for development of skin barrier that

PRIl is indispensable for peristomal skin care

ALCARE uses karaya gum as the
main raw material for skin barrier to
enhance the skin protecting effects.

Features of Karaya Gum

Karaya gum is the natural gum collected from the
sap of karaya tree in India. Because of its
excellent absorptivity, water-holding capacity,
expansivity and safety, karaya gum has been
used for various food additives and medicines.

3 Excellent Features

. Buffering
Action

‘ Absorbing Bacteriostatic
Action Action

Ants' Nest Structure

CMC-Free Skin Barrier

The ingredients of hydrophilic polymer are changed from the combination of
karaya gum and CMC to the combination of karaya gum and citrus pectin to
improve skin protecting effects.

[l Scanning electron micrographs of the horny layer after one month application of a
single hydrophilic polymer (by Tadaoki Kawashima, POLA Chemical Industry Co., Ltd.)
5 g ey

Karaya Gum Citrus Pectin
applied layer applied layer

Normal Layer

Apple Pectin CMC
applied layer applied layer

The scanning electron micrographs show the conditions of the horny layers (magnification of 2,000).
The conditions of the horny layers treated with karaya gum and citrus pectin were similar to those of
the normal horny layer but fissures formed over the horny layers treated with CMC and apple pectin
definitely showed aggravation when compared with the conditions of the normal horny layer.

X

Excellent Buffer Action

"Ants' nest structure" of "Procare Barrier for Urinary Care" enables  "Skin barrier with excellent buffer action" prevents skin irritation

both preservation of skin protection and excellent fitting.

resulting from strong alkaline excretion.

lChronological changes of "ants' nest structure" following absorption of water ~ The skin barrier with excellent buffer action was developed in collaboration with

Skin b\arrier Hydrophilic substances

’Skln

Hydrophobic substances 8 [ ] @The pH value of intestinal fluids is approximately 7.4.
. : *\ (Active digestive enzymes are included.)
) . (@The hydrophilic substances 80 \\.__-\./'\-\.\
Skin barrier Hydrophilic substances are expanded to the point 7.5
\ where no additional moisture 0 \ Conventional skin barrie;\
N can be absorbed. These for stoma care (KPBS type)
Stoma | 5 pstances are released from a5 \ \=
~ }:Zsls(g:t?:d"gr.t;:?gr’nr:iﬂli?\t:re o \ Newly developed skin barrier with excellent
Skin ’

hydrophilic substances in

Hydrophobic substances sequential order
* q ' ®The human skin is \
50 —physiologically neutral at pH values \
Skin barrier Hvdroohilic substances (3Repetition of the above two 45 __ranging from 4.5 to 6.5 (weak acid).
\ yarop processes [ 1), 2 ] enables 0 I I I I I I I I I

Hydrophobic substances

| (DMoisture is absorbed by

¢ | Stoma ‘the hyfjrophil!c substgnces

@ in the immediate environment
=~ @ around the stoma.

gradual release of hydrophilic
™ Stoma substances and the peristomal
skin is continuously protected.
The hydrophobic substances
which do not collapse maintain
the close contact with the skin.

Toyama Medical and Pharmaceutical University, Japan.

M Comparison of buffering effects on intestinal fluids

(pH)
9.0

b\.bu\ffer action (KPBS type)
55

1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 24(hours)

*Measurement data provided by the Adult Care Department,
Toyama Medical and Pharmaceutical University, Japan.

Theme of

*Products that could be used for a long
period of time

*Products that could be used by the elderly
in their self-care processes

YOUCARE Series :One-Piece Ostomy System
YOUCARE 2 Series : Two-Piece Ostomy System

Easy and Simple Handling
Secure Fitting without Difficulty

Single Ring Coupling

Aged people having
problems in eyes or hands
can use YOUCARE 2 Series.
The single ring of this series
can be fitted smoothly into
the groove only by adjusting
the two parts and secure
fitting is achieved.

Comfortable Application
No smell, No leakage

Membrane Charcoal Filter

The new structure consisting
of the membrane with
excellent air permeability
and waterproofing property
(air permeable waterproof
membrane) and fibrous active
carbon with deodorizing Air permeable
effects (charcoal) enables  waterproof
effective protection of membrane
accumulated excretion during °
gas release. Users are no [ X
longer afraid of leakage of ¢ ¢¢ ~ ¢
smell and stool.

Fibrous
active carbon

Excretion

Development of appliances that can be used
DTN by the elderly in their self-care processes.

Assurance for Skin Friendly
Skin-Friendly

Skin Barrier of Natural Materials

The main ingredients of the

skin barrier are the natural

materials that rarely irritate /

the skin such as "karaya \
gum" and "citrus pectin".

Karaya gum keeps the

surface of the faceplate
weak acid. =

User-Friendly

Clip-less Ostomy Appliances

Just turn up the plate along
with the blue fold up line and
secure the end with Velcro
closures attached. Opening
and closing are easy. The i
keep-shaping plate makes ot
discharge and wiping easy.

- — — —

[ Fold Up Line

By folding the N ——
keep-shaping . ‘,
plate in V shape, \hH" \ \
open-end can be { ¥

kept open. '

*— Keep-shaping Plate

7cm Wide Open-end

Scientific Analysis of Body Movement

Diamond Shape

Anatomically designed
Diamond Shape effectively
prevents detachment and
leakage by increased
flexibility following the curved
groin and the abdominal
movement. Because of the
compact design, he/she
hardly notices uncomfortable
feeling. It offers higher
levels of durability and
achieves excellent contact.

The oval shape flattens the fine
wrinkles over the abdomen.

The triangle shape achieves excellent
fitting to the inguinal region.

10



11

Stoma Care

Providing a large variety of products based on individual stoma conditions

and lifestyles so that ostomates can select optimum ostomy appliances

after social rehabilitation.

Selection of Ostomy Appliances after Social Rehabilitation

Stoma Conditions
4 N/ )
. .. . (__Stoma ) Flat or retracted
(__Stoma ) With sufficient height (Peristomal) Wrinkl 4 holl
: . eristoma rin n \\'}
Peristomal ) No wrinkles, no hollows . : - Kies a oflows .
The convex plate inside of the face plate gives sufficient height to the stoma and prevents leakage of excretion.
Can be 2
changed ¢
everyday :
YOUCARE C PROCARE 1 C For filling the wrinkles and
hollows
o Can be () ﬁ 0 9 G B
- used longer .
"8 days R, = A > R
& YOUCARETD  YOUCARED  PROCARE1D  ILEFINED ILEFINE D Cap PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1D || YOUCARE TDc ~ YOUGARE Dc HAC GG i
<
(1]
@
o Can be b2
g changed PROCARE s WAFER RING
q everyda
Two-Piece yeay
Ostomy
System
Can be 4
used longer PROCARE SOFT WAFER STICK
days . [ = ; ;
YOUCARE 2 F + YOUCARE 2 TDf PROCARE 2 Fa + PROCARE 2 D YOUCARE 2 Fc + YOUCARE 2 TDf PROCARE 2 Fc + PROCARE 2 D
Enhancement of adhesion
- Oy between face plate and skin
c - W
g YOUCARE U PROCARE1U  PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 U YOUCARE Uc  PROCARE 1 Uc
< PROCARE P;\STE
@
o . .
3 Two-Piece o
® Ostomy QOLL:
System : A f L e
YOUCARE 2 Fu + YOUCARE 2 U PROCARE 2 FA URO + PROCARE 2 U YOUCARE 2 Fuc + YOUCARE 2 U PROCARE 2 Fc URO + PROCARE 2 U
(N VAN J

* Flesh type is also available. * Other ostomy appliances are also available.

12



13

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances ispontaneous Evacuation of Stool
MOne-Piece Ostomy System

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances ispontaneous Evacuation of Stool
MOne-Piece Ostomy System

Providing a large variety of products based on exchange date and
lifestyle.

BOne-Piece Ostomy System B One-Piece Ostomy System

POSPACK-K STERILE Type | Product Specification Contents YOUCARE TD Type | Froduct Specification Contents
Open-Ended Bag for Colostomy / lleostomy Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
70 |15001| 20mmg  |14~69mm (free-cut)| 400mmX150mm |5 pcs Flesh |17441| 20mmg¢ |14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The EQG sterilized bag is the optimum appliance to be @A thin and durable skin barrier is used. WithoutFiter| 17451|  20mmg | 14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mm>X150mm |10 pcs
used immediately after operation. 110 [15002)  —— | =109mm (free-cut) | 400mm>X170mm |5 pcs eThe highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth 20 |17461| 20mmg | 14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mm><150mm |10 pes
®The open-ended bag with a large opening for removal gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and 25 [17462| 25mm¢ 19~24mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
facilitates enables easy peristomal treatment. stool. (Without filter type is also available.) 30 |17463| 30mmg 24~29mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
®|\laximum acceptable stoma size up to 109 mm. ®The clip-less bag can provide easy application and 35 |17464| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
reduce uncomfortable feeling during its application. 40 |17465| 40mmg 34~39mm 275mm>X150mm |10 pcs
45 [17466| 45mm¢ 39~44mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
() EoGsterilized ) (J 1-piece Ostomy System) (' 1 Day Exchange ) () Free-Cut ) (J Open-Ended Type ) B0 74T, SDmmg . ddmadmm - 27SmnTI0mm 10
(0 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 2 Days Exchange) € preCut ) @ FreeCut ) (| Open-Ended Type )
POSPACK-K Type | Product Specification Contents
Open-Ended Bag for Colostomy / lleostomy *P° | GuiNo | siator oSz | Max Avalabe Size | Bag Size (LXW) | PorBx YOUCARE D Type | Poduet . Specification . Contents
. . 70 |15011| 20mmg¢ |14~69mm (free-cut)| 400mm>X150mm |10 pcs One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
®The open-ended bag with a large opening for removal Flesh [16761| 20mmg¢ |14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mm>X150mm |30 pcs
facilitates enables easy peristomal treatment. 10 [15012) —— | =109mm (free-cut) | 400mmX170mm |10 pcs ®A thin and durable skin barrier is used. Wirou Fite| 16771 20mmg | 14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mmX150mm |30 pos
®|\laximum acceptable stoma size up to 109 mm. ®The highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth 20 [16781| 20mm¢ |14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mm>X150mm |30 pcs
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and 25 (16782 25mm¢ 19~24mm 275mmX150mm |30 pcs
stool. (Without filter type is also available.) 30 |[16783| 30mm¢ 24~29mm 275mmX150mm |30 pcs
35 |16784| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 275mmX150mm |30 pcs
40 |16785| 40mmé¢ 34~39mm 275mmX150mm |30 pcs
45 |16786| 45mm 39~44mm 275mmX150mm |30 pcs
() 1-Piece Ostomy System) ()| 1 Day Exchange ) ()  Free-Cut ) (CJ Open-Ended Type ) 50 o787 50mm: aa—aomm | 275mmx150mm 130 zcs
(0 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 2 Days Exchange) €  Pre-Ctt ) (|  Free-Ct ) (J Open-Ended Type )
Po S P AC K-B Type Product Specification Contents
Open-Ended Bag for Colostomy / lleostomy Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox :
_ _ _ 15021| 20mmg | 14~59mm (free-cut)| 400mm>X150mm |10 pcs YOUCARE D (10 pieces/box) Tvoe | PG Specification Contents
eThe capacious open-ended bag with a large opening One-Piece Ostomy System YP | Gode No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
for removal is suitable for those who require greater Without Fiter| 16891|  20mmg | 14~59mm (free-cut) | 275mm>X150mm |10 pcs
capacity for accumulation of stool. ®The stoma size can be changed immediately after 20 [16901| 20mmg |14~59mm (free-cut)| 275mm>X150mm |10 pcs
operation and 10 pieces can be enough at this stage. It 25 (16902 25mm¢ 19~24mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
is recommended as a starter set. 30 [16903| 30mmg¢ 24~29mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
35 |16904| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
40 [16905| 40mmg 34~39mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
45 |16906| 45mm¢ 39~44mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
() 1-Piece Ostomy System) (L) 3to 5 Days Exchange) () Free-Cut ) ((J Open-Ended Type ) 50 |16907| 50mmg | 44~49mm | 275mmX150mm |10pos
() 1-piece Ostomy System) (' 2 Days Exchange) € prect ) @J  FreeCut ) (| Open-Ended Type )
Po SP AC K-LlG HT Type (fordom;lm Specification — (;onteBn&
le No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW;] er Box
Open-Ended Bag for Colostomy / lleostomy 20 |15031| 20mmg | 14~59mm (free-cut)| 400mm>X150mm |30 pcs YOUCARE C oo | P ShBGnoanmn S
®A very thin gentle skin barrier. 25 (15032 25mmg¢ 19~24mm 400mmX150mm |30 pcs One-Piece Ostomy System YPE | Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
®The capacious open-ended bag with a large opening 30 [15033| 30mmg¢ 24~29mm 400mmX150mm |30 pcs Flesh |16791| 20mmg [14~59mm (free-cut) | 200mm>X150mm |30 pcs
for removal is suitable for those who require greater 35 [15034| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 400mmX150mm |30 pcs @A very thin skin barrier is used. 20 |16801| 20mmg |14~59mm (free-cut)| 200mm>X150mm |30 pcs
capacity for accumulation of stool. 40 |15035| 40mmg 34~39mm 400mmX150mm |30 pcs ®The highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth 25 [16802| 25mmg¢ 19~24mm 200mmX150mm |30 pcs
45 [15036| 45mmg¢ 39~44mm 400mmX150mm |30 pcs gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and 30 [16803| 30mm¢ 24~29mm 200mmX150mm |30 pcs
50 |15037| 50mmé¢ 44~49mm 400mm>X150mm |30 pcs stool. 35 |16804| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 200mm>X150mm |30 pcs
40 [16805| 40mm¢ 34~39mm 200mmX150mm |30 pcs
45 |16806| 45mm¢ 39~44mm 200mm>150mm |30 pcs
() 1-Piece Ostomy System) ()| 1 Day Exchange ) @ preCut ) )  FreeCut ) (J Open-Ended Type ) 50 |16807| 50mmg 44~49mm | 200mmX<150mm |30 pcs
() 1-Piece Ostomy System) (7 1Day Exchange ) () Pre-Cut ) (J  Free-Ctt ) ({J Closed-Ended Type )
POSPACK-SIMPLE pe | FOBS Specicaion o
Open-Ended Bag for Colostomy / lleostomy Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
15041 20mm¢ |14~49mm (free-cut) | 400mm>110mm |30 pcs
®A very thin gentle skin barrier.
®The capacious open-ended bag with a large opening
for removal is suitable for those who require greater
capacity for accumulation of stool.
( 1-Piece Ostomy System) ()| 1 Day Exchange ) ()  Free-Cut ) (CJ Open-Ended Type )




15

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances ispontaneous Evacuaion of Stoo]

MOne-Piece Ostomy System

BOne-Piece Ostomy System

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances ispontaneous Evacuation of Stool

MOne-Piece Ostomy System

HOne-Piece Ostomy System

YOUCARE C (10 pieces/box) | . | o Specification Content
: Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
One-Piece Ostomy System 20 [16911| 20mm¢ |14~59mm (free-cut) | 200mm>X150mm |10 pcs
®The stoma size can be changed immediately after 25 [16912| 25mmg 19~24mm 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
operation and 10 pieces can be enough at this stage. It 30 [16913| 30mmg¢ 24~29mm | 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
is recommended as a starter set. 35 [16914| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
40 [16915| 40mm¢ 34~39mm 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
45 |16916| 45mm¢ 39~44mm 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
50 (16917 50mm¢ 44~49mm | 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
<

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) (' 1Day Exchange ) () PreCut ) @)  Free-Cut ) (L Closed-Ended Type)
YOUCARE TDc Type | Podct Specification Contens

. Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
One-Piece Ostomy System 22 |17471] 22mm¢ | 18~2imm | 275mmx150mm |10pcs

@A thin and durable skin barrier is used. 25 |17472| 25mm¢ | 21~24mm | 275mmX150mm |10pcs

®The hiahly functional deodorizing filt bl th 28 |17473| 28mm¢ 24~27mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs

© nighly functional deodorizing filter enables smoo 32 [17474] 32mmé | 27~31mm | 275mmx150mm [10pcs
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and stool. 36 |17475] 36mmé 31~35mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The clip-less bag can provide easy application and 40 [17476| 40mm¢ 35~39mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
i iy inati 45 |17477| 45mmé 39~44mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs

reduce uncomfortable feeling during its application. 50 [17478] 5ommg 44—49mm 275mm>150mm |10 pos

(0 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 2 Days Exchange) (J  ConvexType ) @ Precut ) (J Open-Ended Type )
YOUCARE Dc Type | Podct Specification Contens

. Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
One-Piece Ostomy System 22 |16811] 22mm¢ | 18~2imm | 275mmx150mm |10pcs
®A thin and durable skin barrier is used. 25 16812 25mm¢ | 21~24mm | 275mmx150mm |10 pcs
®The highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth 2616813 26mmg 24~2/mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
gnly _ 9 32 [16814] 32mm¢é | 27~31mm | 275mmx150mm |10pcs
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and stool. 36 |16815] 36mm¢ 31~35mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a 40 [16816] 40mmé¢ 35~39mm 275mmX150mm {10 pcs
retracted stoma. 45 |16817| 45mm¢é 39~44mm 275mmX150mm |10 pcs
) ) 1681 44~4 275mmX1 1

YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more ~—>o— 10018l 50mm¢ gmm___275mmX150mm 19 pes
secure application.

(7 1-Piece Ostomy System) (' 2 Days Exchange) ()  ConvexType ) €  Pre-Cit ) (J Open-Ended Type )
YOUCARE Cc Tye Product Specification Contents

. Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | Per Box
One-Piece Ostomy System 22 |16821] 22mmg | 18~2imm | 200mmx150mm |10 pcs
@A very thin skin barrier i . 25 ]16822| 25mm¢ 21~24mm 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
oTh el;]y. hi ? tpa Ied s:sgd_ filt bl th 28 [16823| 28mmg¢ 24~27mm 200mm>Xx150mm |10 pcs
€ highly functional deodorizing Tiller enables smoo 32 |16824] 32mmg¢ | 27~31mm__| 200mmX150mm |10 pcs
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and stool. 36 |16825| 36mmg¢ 31~35mm 200mmX150mm_[10 pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a 40 |16826| 40mmg¢ 35~39mm 200mmXx150mm |10 pcs
retracted stoma. 45 |16827| 45mmé¢ 39~44mm 200mm>X150mm |10 pcs
) ) 50 16828 50 44~49 200mmX150 10
®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more mme mm MmZAIS5mM 2pes
secure application.

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 1 Day Exchange ) () ConvexType ) €  Pre-Ct ) (L Closed-Ended Type)
PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT D rype | b Speciato s
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box

) 20 (14181 20mm¢ 14~19mm | 300mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during 25 |14182) 25mmg | 19~24mm | 300mmX150mm |10 pcs
bathing. 30 [14183| 30mmg 24~29mm 300mmX150mm |10 pcs
35 [14184| 35mm¢ 29~34mm | 300mmX150mm |10 pcs
40 |14185| 40mmg¢ 34~39mm 300mmX150mm (10 pcs
( 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 3to5DaysExchange) )| Pre-Cut ) (J Open-Ended Type )

PROCARE 1 FREE-CUT D T Spesiaton s
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
50 |12331| 20mm¢ |14~49mm (free-cut) | 300mm>X150mm |10 pcs
®The soft non-woven fabric is attached to both sides of
the ostomy bag.

®Application can be completed by checking the position
of the stoma from the slit formed on the front side.

®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during
bathing.

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 3to5Days Exchange) () Free-Ct ) (J Open-Ended Type )

PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT C ype | i Specification —

. ode No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Bag Size (LXW, er Box
One-Piece Ostomy System 20 [14191] 20mmg¢ 14~19mm 210mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration 25 [14192| 25mm¢ 19~24mm 210mm>X150mm |10 pcs
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during 30 [14193| 30mm¢ 24~29mm 210mmX150mm |10 pcs
bathing. 35 |14194| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 210mmX150mm |10 pcs
40 |14195| 40mm¢ 34~39mm 210mm>X150mm |10 pcs

45 |14196| 45mmg 39~44mm 210mmX150mm |10 pcs

50 |14197| 50mmg¢ 44~49mm 210mmX150mm |10 pcs

() 1-piece Ostomy System) () 1 Day Exchange ) (' Pre-Ctt ) ((J Closed-Ended Type)

PROCARE 1 FREE'CUT C Type Product Specification Contents
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
50 [12341| 20mmg¢ |14~49mm (free-cut) | 210mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The soft non-woven fabric is attached to both sides of
the ostomy bag.

®Application can be completed by checking the position
of the stoma from the slit formed on the front side.

®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during
bathing.

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) (1 Day Exchange ) 1 Free-Ct ) ((J Closed-Ended Type )

PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT Dc Type cPorgdl;Im Specification i cPontgnts
: le No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LX er Box
One-Piece Ostomy System 22 [12366| 22mmg¢ 18~21mm 300rgnm><150mm 5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration 25 |12361| 25mmg 21~24mm 300mmX150mm |5pcs
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during 28 [12362| 28mmg¢ 24~27mm 300mmX150mm |5 pcs
bathing. 32 [12363| 32mmg¢ 27~31mm 300mmX150mm | 5pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a 36 |12364| 36mmg 31~35mm 300mmX150mm |5pcs
retracted stoma. 40 |12365| 40mmg¢ 35~39mm 300mmX150mm |5 pcs
®TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more secure
application.

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) (L) 3to5Days Exchange) ()| ConvexType ) @ Pre-Cit ) (J Open-Ended Type )
ILEFINE Typs | Product Specification Contets
lleostomy Bag Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Bag Size (LXW) | Per Box

D Cap 30| 16991 15mmg | 14~29mm (free-cut) | 346mm>X148mm |10 pcs

®The skin barrier with excellent buffer action prevents |D Cap 40| 16992 | 25mm¢ |24~39mm (free-cut)| 346mmX148mm |10 pcs
skin irritation resulting from strong alkaline excretion. D Cap50| 16993 | 35mmg¢ |34~49mm (free-cut) | 346mm>X148mm |10 pcs
o®The safety plate prevents leakage of watery stool into D-30 | 16981 | 15mmg¢ |14~29mm (free-cut)| 300mmX148mm |10 pcs
the face plate. D-40 | 16982 | 25mmg¢ |24~39mm (free-cut)| 300mmX148mm |10 pcs

*D70: Flat face plate with no safety plate. D-50 | 16983 | 35mmg¢ |34~49mm (free-cut)| 300mm>X148mm |10 pcs

D-70 | 16984 | 20mm¢ |14~69mm (free-cut)| 300mmX148mm| 5 pcs
ILEFINED D70 () 1-Piece Ostomy System) (' 2to3Days Exchange) () SafetyPlate ) @ FreeCut ) (| Open-Ended Type )

. Vent for Watery Stool




17

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances spontaneous Evacuation of Stool]
MOne-Piece Ostomy System

HOne-Piece Ostomy System

PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 POST-OP

Type Product Specification Contents
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
. . — (14211 — =34mm (free-cut) | 230mm>X110mm |10 pcs
®The open-ended bag with a large opening for removal
facilitates peristomal treatment.
( 1-Piece Ostomy System) ()| 1 Day Exchange ) (|  Free-Cut ) () Open-Ended Type )
PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1D Type | Prodc Specification Conterts
] ] - - ; - P
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Bag Size (LXW) er Box
— (14221 — 24mmX34mm (oval) | 230mm>X130mm |10 pcs

®The oval face plate can not interfere with the body
movement but assures sufficient adhesion.

®PEDIATRIC TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more
secure application.

( 1-piece Ostomy System) () 2 to 3 Days Exchange) (|

Free-Cut

) open-Ended Type )

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances spontaneous Evacuation of Stool]

HTwo-Piece Ostomy System

B Two-Piece Ostomy System

YOUCARE 2 F Type cporgd%m Specification h’;,omggm
. e No. | Starter Hole Size| Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System M22 [16591| 22mm¢ |16~34mm (free-cut)| 97mmX105mm| M |5 pcs
®A whole skin barrier is recommendable to those who M25 [16592| 25mm¢ | 21~24mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5 pcs
have sensitive skin. M28 |16593| 28mm¢ | 24~27mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5 pcs
®The thinner margins of the face plate assure close L32 [16594| 32mm¢ | 27~31mm [108mmX1i7mm| L |5 pcs
contact with the body and reduce the uncomfortable L36 |16595| 36mmg¢ | 31~35mm [108mmX117mm| L |5 pcs
feeling during application. L40 |16596| 40mmg¢ | 35~39mm [108mmX117mm| L |5 pcs
L45 |16597| 10mmg¢ | 4~44mm (free-cut) [108mmX117mm| L 5 pcs
65 |16598| 10mmg¢ | 4~64mm (free-cut) [129mmX140mm| 65 |5 pcs
() 2-piece Ostomy System) () 3to 5 Days Exchange) €| Pre-Cut ) (J  Free-Cut )
YOUCARE 2 Fc Type | o Specification Ncpam;:;s
. e No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System M22 [16601| 22mm¢ | 18~21mm 110mmg M |5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration M25 |16602| 25mmg¢ | 21~24mm 110mm¢ M |5pcs
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during M28 |16603| 28mm¢ | 24~27mm 110mmg M |5pcs
bathing. L32 [16604| 32mm¢ | 27~31mm 120mmg L |5pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a L36 16605 36mm¢ | 31~35mm 120mm¢ L |5pcs
retracted stoma. L40 |16606| 40mm¢ | 35~39mm 120mm¢ L |5pcs
) convexType ) J  Pre-Cut )
YOUCARE 2 TDf Type Product Specification Conenes
Two-Piece Ostomy System Cote o R Per o
M [17761 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®The highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth | Clear| L [17762 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and 65 (17763 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
stool. Flesh M (17771 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®The clip-less bag can provide easy application and L 17772 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
reduce uncomfortable feeling during its application.
®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more
secure application.
() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () Open-Ended Type )
YOUCARE 2 TD Type Product Specification Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Cote o Al PerBox
M [17781 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®This system is a drainable bag (open-ended type) |Clear| L [17782 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
without a deodorizing filter. 65 |17783 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
®The clip-less bag can provide easy application and Flesh M 17791 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
reduce uncomfortable feeling during its application. L 17792 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more
secure application.
() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () Open-Ended Type )
YOUCARE 2 Df Type Product Specification Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System . Cote o R s Perox
M [16611 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®The highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth | Clear| L [16612 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and 65 |16613 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
stool. Flesh M (17741 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more L 17742 300mmX150mm 10 pcs

secure application.

() 2-Piece Ostomy System) ()| Open-Ended Type )




19

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances (spontaneous Evacuation of Stool]

ETwo-Piece Ostomy System

B Two-Piece Ostomy System

YOUCARE 2D - Product Specification Contents
. Code No. Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System 16621 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
®This system is a drainable bag (open-ended type) |[Clear| L [16622 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
without a deodorizing filter. 65 |16623 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more Flosh M [17751 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
secure application. L [17752 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
( 2-Piece Ostomy System) (L)1 Open-Ended Type )
YOUCARE 2 Cf e | PouR Specification Contents
. Code No. Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System Clear M [16631 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
®The highly functional deodorizing filter enables smooth L |16632 210mmX150mm 10 pes
gas release and prevention of leakage of smell and Flesh M [17801 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
stool. L [17802 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more
secure application.
( 2-iece Ostomy System) (] Closed-Ended Type )
PROCARE 2 F Tvoe | Prodct Specification [ contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System YP€ | Code No. [Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Face Plate Size Appicae ag| Per Box
30 [12091| 10mm¢ | 4~29mm (free-cut)| 100mmX100mm| 30 |5pcs
®A whole skin barrier type is recommendable to those
who have sensitive skin. 40 [12092| 10mmg |29~39mm (free-cut)| 100mmX100mm| 40 |5pcs
®Maximum acceptable stoma size up to 69 mm in 50 [12093| 10mmg [39~49mm (free-cut)| 110mmXi10mm| 50 |5pcs
diameter. 70 |12094| 10mmg [49~69mm (free-cut)| 130mmX130mm| 70 |5pcs
4
() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () 3t0 5 Days Exchange) () Free-Cut )
PROCARE 2 Fa Type | Poduct Specification [ Gontents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size| Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
30 |12101| 10mmg | 4~29mm (free-cut) 100mme¢ 30 |5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during 40 |12102| 10mmg [29~39mm (free-cut)] 110mme 40 |5pcs
bathing. 50 [12103| 10mmg [39~49mm (free-cut)] 120mmg 50 |5pcs
4
(7 2-Piece Ostomy System) () 3to5Days Exchange) () Free-Cut )
PROCARE 2 Fc Type | Frotit Specification [ contents
i Code No. | Starter Hole Size| Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System 22-40 [12126| 22mm¢ | 18~21mm 110mmg¢ 40 |5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration 25-40 |[12121| 25mm¢ | 21~24mm 110mm¢ 40 |5pcs
and collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during 28-50 [12122| 28mm¢ | 24~27mm 120mmg 50 |5pcs
bathing. 32-50 |[12123| 32mm¢ | 27~31mm 120mmg¢ 50 |5pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a | 36-50 |12124| 36mmg¢ | 31~35mm 120mm¢ 50 |5pcs
retracted stoma. 40-50 |[12125| 40mmg¢ | 35~39mm 120mmg 50 |5pcs
®TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more secure
application.
() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () 3to 5 Days Exchange) (| ConvexType ) €J  Pre-Cit )

Digestive System Ostomy Appliances (spontaneous Evacuation of Stool

WTwo-Piece Ostomy System

B Two-Piece Ostomy System

PROCARE 2D — Product Specification P
. Code No. Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System 30 (12131 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
®Two types are available, a transparent type which Cloar 40 12132 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
allows observation of the stool conditions and a flesh 50 (12133 300mmX150mm 10 pcs
color type which obscures its application. 70 12134 310mmX165mm 10 pcs
30 [13641 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
Flesh| 40 [13642 300mm>X150mm 10 pcs
50 [13643 300mmX150mm 10 pcs

( 2-Piece Ostomy System) ()| Open-Ended Type )
PROCARE 2 C Type Product Specification Contents
. Code No. Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System 30 |12141 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
®Two types are available, a transparent type which | Clear| 40 |[12142 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
allows observation of the stool conditions and a flesh 50 [12143 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
color type which obscures its application. 30 |13651 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
Flesh| 40 |13652 210mmX150mm 10 pcs
50 |13653 210mmX150mm 10 pes

(7 2-piece Ostomy System) (. Closed-Ended Type )




Irrigation Equipments (evacuation by Iigation] ALCARE considers safety and ease of use in the process of designing products and Irrigation Equipments ivacuation by Iigation]

Wirrigation Set MStopper for Irrigation MSleeve for Imigation | Provides a total series of appliances for comfortable colon irrigation. WOne-Piece Ostomy System MTwo-Piece Ostomy System
MIirrigation Set HOne-Piece Ostomy System
COLOCLEAN PC Type | Frodict Specification Contents MINI POUCH-K SUPER Type | o0 Specification Contents
Irrigation Set Code No. (Contents of Set) Per Box Bag to be used after Irrigation Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size Per Box
IRRIGATION BAG 1 pce —— |12881| 20mmg | 14~49mm (free-cut) 120mmg¢ 10 pcs
®This set contains all the appliances needed during and ﬁfgg'; EAOT’EE : } pce oIt is recommended when the volume of excretion
P . -1 pce FURETI P -
after colon |rr|gat|0n: . Set 13401 DRAINABLE SLEEVE -5 pos 1 set is I.|m|ted such as after irrigation. .
®All parts of the appliances can be put into the attached Carrying bag -1 pce ®This small, round-shaped bag offers a snug fit,
carrying bag, which is convenient for traveling. MINI POUCH-K SUPER : 2 pcs allowing free body movement.
YOUCARE C 12 pcs ®Non-woven material applied to the outside of the
bag makes the stoma discrete.
[Parts]
il N mﬂf; Specification ‘;‘;’:‘g’;’: ( 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 1 Day Exchange ) (|  Free-Cut ) ((J Closed-Ended Type )
IRRIGATION BAG [13411| Capacity : 2000ml (with a roll clamp) |1 pce
2-STEP CONE  |13412 Silicone (with connector) 1pce
MINI POUCH-K Type | Froct _ Specification . Contents
Bag to be used after Irrigation Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size Per Box
— (12871 20mm 14~49mm (free-cut 120mm 30 pcs
Product Name | ot Specification Gontens elt is recommended when the volume of excretion ! ez ’ P
. . . is limited such as after irrigation.
FACE PLATE |13413| Max Available Size 55! th belt) |1
ax Available Size S5mm (with bef) | 1 pee ®This small, round-shaped bag offers a snug fit,
DRAINABLE SLEEVE [13414| Bag Size (LXW) : 900mmX100mm |5 pcs allowing free body movement.
B Stopper for Irrigation
1-STEP CONE Type | P P Contents () 1-piece Ostomy System) () 1 Day Exchange ) |  Free-Cut ) (J Closed-Ended Type )
Stopper for Irrigation Cote o Per Box )
—— |13415 Silicone (with connector) 1pce B Two-Piece Ostomy System
®lt is recommendable for those who have hard to fit
stomas when using a standard 2-STEP CONE. YOUCARE 2 M Product Snecification Contents
®A tapering cone suitable for a small stoma. ) TYPE | coge o, Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
ol i de of sili hich is flexible and id Two-Piece Ostomy System
IS made 0- silicon whnicn Is tiexible ana proviaes a ) ] M 16671 120mmX130mm 10 pes
comfortable fit to the stoma. o®This small, round-shaped bag offers a snug fit,
allowing free body movement. L |1e672 120mm><130mm 10pos
®This system has the highly functional deodorizing
filter that enables smooth gas release and
prevention of leakage of smell and stool.
®This system can be used in combination with the
face plate of YOUCARE 2.
YOUCARE 2 IS Type | Frodct Specification Contents () 2-Piece Ostomy System) (1 Closed-Ended Type )
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. Bl oI Per Box
M  |16691 900mm:>X100mm 5pcs
®|rrigation can be done without removing any face plate
of YOUCARE 2. b [1eeee S0omm><100mm opes PROCARE2 M Type | Pt Specification Contents
*When irrigation, use the parts of COLOCLEAN PC. . Code No. Bag Size Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System
:DRAINABLE SLEEVE and 2-STEP CONE or 1-STEP CONE ) Yoy ] 40 12171 120mmg¢ 10 pcs
®This small, round-shaped bag offers a snug fit,
allowing free body movement. 50 |12172 120mm¢ 10 pas
®This system has the highly functional deodorizing
filter.
®This system can be used in combination with the
face plate of PROCARE 2.
PROCARE 2 IS Type | Frodut Specification Contents (7 2-piece Ostomy System) (. Closed-Ended Type )
Two-Piece Ostomy System Cote o B Rl ) il
40 |12161 900mm>X100mm 5pcs
®|rrigation can be done without removing any face plate
Of PROCARE 2. 50 12162 900mmX100mm 5pcs

*When irrigation, use the parts of COLOCLEAN PC.
:DRAINABLE SLEEVE and 2-STEP CONE or 1-STEP CONE




23

Urology System Ostomy Appliances

MOne-Piece Ostomy System their stoma conditions and lifestyles.

HOne-Piece Ostomy System

ALCARE uses the highly durable skin barrier for urinary care and provides the
ostomates with a large variety of products so that they can select according to

YOUCARE U Type | Pt Specification Contents
. Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
One-Piece Ostomy System
y sy 10 |15361| 10mm¢ |4~59mm (free-cut)| 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The smooth durable thin skin barrier developed 20 [15362| 20mmg 14~19mm 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
specifically for urinary care is used for the face plate. 25 |15363| 25mm¢ 19~24mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs
o®The double lock stopper enables simple and easy urinal 30 [15364| 30mmg¢ 24~29mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs
discharge. 35 [15365| 35mmg¢ 29~34mm | 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
40 [15366| 40mmg¢ 34~39mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs
() 1-Piece Ostomy System) (L) 2to 3DaysExchange) () PreCut ) ()  Free-Cut ) (O VentforUrine )
YOUCARE Uc Type Product Specification Contents
. Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size |  Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
ne-Piece Ostom stem
© © y Sy 13 |16401| 13mmg¢ 9~12mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs
®The smooth durable thin skin barrier developed 16 |16402| 16mmg¢ 12~15mm 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
specifically for urinary care is used for the face plate. 19 [16403| 19mmg 15~18mm 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
®The double lock stopper enables simple and easy urinal 22 [16404| 22mm¢ 18~21mm 260mm>150mm |10 pcs
discharge. o 25 |16405| 25mmg | 21~24mm | 260mmX150mm 10 pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a 28 |16406] 28mmg 24~27mm 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
retracted stoma.
. . 32 [16407| 32mm 27~31mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs

®YOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more ¢ P
secure application.

(0 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 2to 3Days Exchange) () ConvexType ) (€  PreCut ) @ Ventfor Urine )
PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT U rype | P Spectiaton ot
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box

) 15 |14201| 15mm¢ 9~14mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs

®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration and
collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during bathing. 20 |14202) 20mmg¢ | 14~19mm | 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®The single lock stopper enables simple discharge of urine. 25 |14203| 25mm¢ 19~24mm 260mmX150mm |10 pcs
30 [14204| 30mmg¢ 24~29mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs
35 [14205| 35mm¢ 29~34mm 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 4to7DaysExchange) ) Pre-Cut ) (| Ventfor Urine )

PROCARE 1 FREE-CUT U Type | Frofict Specification Contents
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
. ) 50 [12351| 10mm¢ | 4~49mm (free-cut) | 260mm>X150mm |10 pcs

®The soft non-woven fabric is attached to both sides of the bag.

@®Application can be completed by checking the position of
the stoma from the slit formed on the front side of the
non-woven fabric.

®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration and
collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during bathing.

®The single lock stopper enables simple discharge of urine.

() 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 4to7 Days Exchange) )| Free-Cut ) (J  VentforUrine )

PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT Uc Type | Poduct Specification Contents
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
) 16 |12371| 16mm¢ 12~15mm 260mmX150mm |5 pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration and
collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during bathing. 19 [12372] 19mm¢ | 15~18mm | 260mmX150mm |5 pcs
®The single lock stopper enables simple discharge of urine. 22 12373 22mm¢ 18~21mm 260mmX150mm |5 pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a retracted
stoma 25 [12374| 25mm¢ 21~24mm 260mmX150mm |5pcs
i OTRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more secure 28 |12375| 28mm¢ 24~27mm | 260mmX150mm | 5pcs
4 application.
(0 1-Piece Ostomy System) (L) 4to7 Days Exchange) () ConvexType ) (O  Precut ) J Ventfor Urine )

Urology System Ostomy Appliances

MOne-Piece Ostomy System ITwo-Piece Ostomy System

BOne-Piece Ostomy System

PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 U Type | o0 Specification Contents
One-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
— (14231 — 24mmX34mm (oval) | 205mm>X130mm |10 pcs
®The oval face plate can not interfere with the body
movement but assures sufficient adhesion.
OPEDIATRIC TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more
secure application.
() 1-Piece Ostomy System) () 203 Days Exchange) ()| Free-Cut ) J  Ventfor Urine )
B Two-Piece Ostomy System
YOUCARE 2 Fu Type | Podct Specification [ contents
s Code No. | Starter Hole Size| Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System M13 [16641| 13mmg¢ | 7~34mm (free-cut) | 97mmX105mm| M | 5pcs
®A whole skin barrier type is recommendable to those M16 |16642| 16mm¢ | 12~15mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5pcs
who have sensitive skin. M19 |16643| 19mm¢ | 15~18mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5pcs
®The thinner margins of the face plate assure close M22 |16644| 22mm¢ | 18~21mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5pcs
contact with the body and reduce the uncomfortable M25 |16645| 25mm¢ | 21~24mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5pcs
feeling during application. M28 |16646| 28mm¢ | 24~27mm | 97mmX105mm| M |5pcs
= L32 |16647| 32mm¢ |27~44mm (free-cut)|108mmX117mm L 5pcs
() 2-piece Ostomy System) () 4to 7 DaysExchange) € Pre-ct ) ) Free-Cut )
YOUCARE 2 Fuc Type | Poct Specification [ Contents
i Code No. | Starter Hole Size| Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
Two-Piece Ostomy System M13 [16651| 13mm¢ 9~12mm 110mmg¢ M |5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration and M16 |16652| 16mm¢ | 12~15mm 110mmg M | 5pcs
collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during | M19 |16653| 19mm¢ | 15~18mm 110mm¢ M | 5pcs
bathing. M22 |16654| 22mm¢ | 18~21mm 110mmg M  |5pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a M25 |16655| 25mm¢ | 21~24mm 110mme¢ M | 5pcs
retracted stoma. M28 |16656| 28mm¢ | 24~27mm 110mmg¢ M |5pcs
L32 |16657| 32mmg¢ | 27~31mm 120mmg¢ L 5pcs
() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () 4to7Days Exchange) () ConvexType ) €J  Pre-Cut )
YOUCARE 2U s Product Specification Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. Bag Size (LXW) Per Box
) . M |16661 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®The double lock stopper enables simple and easy urinal
discharge. L |16662 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs

®YQOUCARE TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more
secure application.

( 2-Piece Ostomy System) () Vent for Urine )




25

Urology System Ostomy Appliances

HTwo-Piece Ostomy System

BTwo-Piece Ostomy System

PROCARE 2 FA URO Type | Product Specification [ Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Appiicable Bag| Per Box
30 |13381| 10mm¢ | 4~29mm (free-cut)| 100mme 30 |5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration and
collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during | 40 |13382] 10mmg¢ |29~39mm (free-cut) 110mm¢ | 40 |5pcs
bathing. 50 [13383| 10mmg |39~49mm(free-cut| 120mmg | 50 |5pcs
() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () 4107 Days Exchange) ()| Free-Cut )
PROCARE 2 Fc URO Type | Froet Specification [ Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size | Face Plate Size |Applicable Bag| Per Box
16-40 [13391| 16mmg¢ | 12~15mm 110mmg 40 |5pcs
®The tape around the face plate prevents maceration and
collapse of the margins of the skin barrier during | 19-40 |13392] 19mm¢ | 15~18mm | 110mm¢ | 40 |5pcs
bathing. 22-40 |13393| 22mmg 18~21mm 110mme¢ 40 | 5pcs
®A convex type face plate is suitable for a flat or a 25-40 | 13394 25mmg | 21~24mm 11ommg 20 |5pcs
retracted stoma.
®TRUNK BELT, P29, is available for more secure | 28-50 {13395 28mmg¢ 24~27mm 120mm¢ 50 |5pcs
application.
() 2-piece Ostomy System) () 4107 Days Exchange) ()  ConvexType ) € Pre-Cut )
PROCARE 2 U e | Bag S (X0 fo
. e NO. ag olze er 60X
Two-Piece Ostomy System 30 |12151 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs
®Two types are available, a transparent type which |Clear| 40 [12152 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs
allows observation of the urine conditions and a flesh 50 |12153 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs
color type which obscures its application. 30 (13661 260mmX150mm 10 pes
®The single lock stopper enables simple discharge of | Flesh| 40 (13662 260mm>X150mm 10 pcs
urine. 50 [13663 260mmX150mm 10 pcs

() 2-Piece Ostomy System) () Vent for Urine )

Appliances for Bathing

The compact and indistinctive appliances effectively support

One-Piece Ostomy System MTwo-Piece Ostomy System MPlaster with Pad | the ostomates while they enjoy bathing and swimming.

B One-Piece Ostomy System

MINI CLOSE Type | Prodict Specification Conents
Bag for Bathing v Code No. | Starter Hole Size | Max Available Size Bag Size (LXW) | PerBox
M 12641| 40mmg¢ =39mm 120mm>X110mm |30 pcs
®Use of this type of bag is recommended when the —
volume of excretion is limited such as after irrigation L |12642] 40mm¢ =39mm 140mmX130mm |30 pes
and during bathing.
®A hypo-allergenic adhesive is used for the face plate.
®This small, oval-shaped bag offers a snug fit, allowing
free body movement.
®The flesh color film makes the stoma discreet.
(0 1-Piece ostomy System) (1 Pre-cut ) () Closed-Ended Type )
Bl Two-Piece Ostomy System
YOUCARE 2 BC Type Product Specification Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. (Height of Dome) Per Box
M |16681 20mm 2pcs
®A compact dome shape suitable for bathing and
swimming. L |16682 20mm 2pcs
®This plastic dome is highly durable and allows you to 65 |16683 20mm 2pcs
wipe off water on the surface.
®The flesh color film makes the stoma discreet.
®This system can be used in combination with the face
plate of YOUCARE 2.
( 2-Piece Ostomy System) () Closed-Ended Type )
PROCARE 2 BC Type Product Specification Contents
Two-Piece Ostomy System Code No. (Height of Dome) Per Box
30 (12181 20mm 5pcs
®A compact dome shape suitable for bathing and
swimming. 40 [12182 20mm 5pcs
®This plastic dome is highly durable and allows you to 50 |12183 20mm 5pcs
wipe off water on the surface.
®The flesh color film makes the stoma discreet.
®This system can be used in combination with the face
plate of PROCARE 2.
(C 2-Piece Ostomy System) () Closed-Ended Type )
HPlaster with Pad
MlNl P AD Type Product Specification Contents
Pad for Bathing Y Code No. Size of Adhesive Part Size of Absorbing Part Per Box
— |12651 100mm>X100mm 65mmX50mm 30pcs

®Use of this pad is recommended during bathing or at
times when transient protection of the stoma is needed.

®An absorbing pad offering friendly protection of the
stoma.

®The flesh color base material makes the stoma discreet.




27

Accessories

WSkin Barrier

enjoy more comfortable daily life.

Bl Skin Barrier

ALCARE provides the skin barrier containing the natural raw materials with excellent
skin protecting and a large variety of pouch accessories so that the ostomates can

PROCARE WAFER Product Specification Contents
TYPE | Goge o (LXW) Per Bo
Wafer Skin Barrier (Karaya Gum + Citrus Pectin) -
10 |12581 100mm>X100mm 10 pcs
o[t is most suitable for partial use on wrinkles or hollows
in the peristomal area. 20 [12582 200mm>X195mm 5pcs
®lt can be freely cut to the shape of the hollow or the
wrinkled area, or it can be used in layers if necessary.
PROCARE SOFT WAFER RlNG Type Product _Specification Contents
Wafer Skin Barrier (Karaya Gum + Citrus Pectin) Code No. (Dlamotesisiiolo Per Box
20 15591 20mme¢ 8pcs
®lt is most suitable for partial use on wrinkles or hollows | Ring
in the peristomal area. 30 |15592 30mmg 8pes
®A moderately soft wafer that can be molded with the
hands (no scissors needed).
®A ring-shaped wafer that is easy to apply to the
peristomal skin area.
®A double-sides adhesive wafer that adheres well to the
face plate of various appliances.
PROCARE SOFT WAFER STICK Type Product Specification Contents
Wafer Skin Barrier (Karaya Gum + Citrus Pectin) Code No. (LXW) Per Box
Stick (15601 15mm>100mm 10 pcs‘
o[t is most suitable for partial use on wrinkles or hollows
in the peristomal area.
®An extremely soft wafer that can be freely molded.
®A double-sides adhesive wafer that adheres well to the
face plate of various appliances.
®|deal for application to uneven hard-to-apply surfaces
such as the area around the fistula.
PROCARE MF PATE Product Specification Contents
. . . . Type Code No. (Net Weight) Per Box
Paste Skin Barrier (Karaya Gum + Citrus Pectin) :
— (12601 100g 1 tube‘
o[t fills the gap between the stoma and face plate,
protecting the skin from discharge.
®An alcohol-free paste which will not make the skin sting
but will remain soft.
PROCARE PASTE Product Specification Contents
TYPE | Goe No, (Net Weight) Per Box
Paste Skin Barrier (Karaya Gum + Citrus Pectin) .
— (14431 509 1 tube‘

®By applying this paste on the inside of the face plate,
the adhesion of appliances can be improved.

®A laminate tube keeps the paste moist, making it easy
to squeeze the tube down to the last.

Accessories

MSkin Barrier lIStoma Care Accessory

Bl Skin Barrier

PROCARE POWDER Type Product Specific_ation Contents
Powder Skin Barrier (Karaya Gum + Citrus Pectin) Code No. (Net Weigi) Per Box
— (12611 50g 1 bottle
®This powder fills the gap between the stoma and the
face plate, protecting the skin from discharge.
®lt is easy to apply, even to a small gap. The powder
offers excellent water absorption.
BStoma Care Accessory
REMOIS CLEANSE Type Product Specificgtion Contents
Skin Moisture Cleansing Cream Code No. (Net Weight) Per Box
Regular| 17701 180g 1pce
®Natural oil-in makes the dirt detach from skin and just
wiping off makes the skin clean. Handy |17702 59/ pack 10pks
®(leansing with this cream assures refreshed feeling and
ostomy appliances can be applied immediately after
wiping off the cream properly.
®\Vloisturizer added cream will make the skin moist and
prevent from dryness.
PROCARE REMOVER Type Product Specification Contents
) YPE | Gode No. (Fluid Measure) Per Box
Ostomy Appliance Remover
— |13871 2cc 50 pcs
®|t reduces the peeling pain when removing the face
plate of ostomy appliance from the skin.
ot can be effectively used when an appliance needs
immediate removal.
ot is individually packed in a foil pack.
FLANGE CUTTER Product Specification Contents
Type Code No. (Length) Per Box
Cutter for Flange -
— (12661 Main Body 123mm 20 pcs

®A starter hole on the flange can be easily made using
this FLANGE CUTTER.

®The finishes, smooth cut edges of the flange reduce
aggravation of the stoma.

28



29

Accessories

WStoma Care Accessory

BStoma Care Accessory

Accessories

MStoma Care Accessory

B Stoma Care Accessory

®Provides a securer application, preventing the flange
from slipping or falling off with the body movement.

®The hooks at both ends provide easy handling. They are
to be set at the belt holders for stabilization and are to
be removed for detachment.

TRUNK BELT WITH FACE PLATE |, | rous  Specification Contents
Belt for One-Piece Bag Code No. vaﬂjt1s(l)?m Applicable Bag Per Pack
— [12671] PROCARE 1 D,C,U | 1set
®Provides a securer application, preventing the flange (diameter of hole 63mmé) e
from slipping or falling off with the body movement.
®lt is recommendable for active athletes or for those who
have difficulty in adhering the appliances to the skin.
YOUCARE TRUNK BELT WITH FACE PLATE [ ., | ouc _ Specification Conterts
Belt for One-Piece Bag Code No. Waist Size ngslg:tzeEB:% Per Pack
®Provides a securer application, preventing the flange 60110 YOUCARE D
from slipping or falling off with the body movement. — | 15981] ameterof hole 73mm " ¥83822§ 8 1set
®lt is recommendable for active athletes or for those who POSPACK-B
have difficulty in adhering the appliances to the skin. POSPACK-LIGHT
TRUNK BELT Type | P00 _ Specification Contents
Belt for Ostomy Appliance CodeNo. Wablisie R (;CPPAI':::’I; ;B:ag Per Pack
C
®Provides a securer application, preventing the flange 1 |12691 60~110cm PROCARE 2 Fc URO | pce
from slipping or falling off with the body movement. PROCARE 1 Dc
®\lost suitable for active athletes or for those who have PROCARE 1 Uc
difficulty in adhering the appliances to the skin.
YO U CA R E TR U N K B E LT Type Product — Specification i Contents
Belt for Ostomy Appliance Code o A2 YAopﬂgi"'::“ngm Per Pack
®Provides a securer application, preventing the flange igggﬁgg g B‘?
from slipping or falling off with the body movement. YOUCARE 2 D
®\ost suitable for active athletes or for those who have YOUCARE 2 Cf
difficulty in adhering the appliances to the skin. igggﬁgg g |US
*Not applicable to ILEFINE D-70 — [15091 60~110cm YOUCARE 2 M 1pce
YOUCARE 2 BC
YOUCARE TDc
YOUCARE Dc
YOUCARE Cc
YOUCARE Uc
ILEFINE D CAP
ILEFINE D
PEDIATRIC TRUNK BELT ype | P — Spooioaton_ ot
Belt for One-Piece Bag Code o WakstiSizo PEDIA‘?‘;:'('::':&B:ZQRE1 5 Per Pack
. . — [14441 30~50cm 1 set
®This belt can be used with PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 only. PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 U

DEOFINE POWDER Product Specification Contents
TYPE | o No (Net Weight) Per Box
Powdery Deodorant For Ostomates -
— (17891 1.5g / pack 30 pks
®Plant ingredient inhibits the generation and diffusion of
odors.
®Refreshing mint ingredient makes stoma care more
comfortable.
oStick-type individual packaging can provide portability.
GASCLEAN Type | P . Specification Cntents
Deodorant Gas Filter Code No. Outer Diameter Thickness Per Box
—— |12681 30mm¢ 3mm 120 pes
®Prevents the bag from swelling with gas and the
pressure on the adhesive part is effectively reduced.
@A charcoal filter deodorizes the released gas.
oSelf-adhesive makes for easy handling.
DRAINAGE BAG Type | Froduct Specification Contents
Bag for Drainage Code No. Bag Size (LXW) Capacity Per Box
—— | 15841|320mmX230mm (tube length : 1m) 2000ml 5pcs
®This bag can be connected to SURGIDRAIN Series.
®The bag can be used during sleep by connecting it to
ILEFINE D Cap of the bag for watery to soft stool.
*Concomitant use of the drainage bag is recommended
in case of watery stool. Its concomitant use in case of
muddy to soft stool may block the tube and prevent
smooth flow.
YOUCARE LEG BAG Type Product Specificgtion Contents
Leg Bag for Urinary Bag Code No. (Capacity) Per Box
— [15371 500ml 5pcs
®A leg bag that connects with the ostomy bag for an easy
and convenient way to increase the capacity of urine
collection.
®A leg bag that collects urine at the lower leg and
reduces weight on the bag adhesive.
®A non-woven lining on the skin-side of the leg bag
absorbs sweat and offers greater wearer comfort.
URINARY BAG Type | Pt Specification Contents
Closed-Ended Urinary Bag Code No. EogSize EXW) Lapacity Per Box
—— |12071|320mmX230mm (tube length : 1m) 2000ml 5pcs

@A urinary bag that connects to all types of stoma bags
for easy and convenient collection of urine during the
night.

®A one-way valve prevents back-flow of urine into the
bag.

®An easy, one-touch connection mechanism with
ALCARE's urinary pouch.

30



ALCARE’s “Solution”

for all the people hoping for health

For the medical staff and the patients who seek for Best Medical Care, Supporting improvement of ostomates' QOL
ALCARE takes a proactive stance on a broad range of issues Stoma Care Solution
in various clinical fields. - ' & ~ '

Pursuing of promotion of patient's early recovery and treatment efficiency

During / After Operation Management Solution ! , - B
Open-Ended Bag for Open-Ended Bag for One-Piece Ostomy System  Two-Piece Ostomy System
s . - Colostomy / lleostomy Colostomy / lleostomy <YOUCARE D> (PROCARE 2 FA, PROCARE 2 C»
LGN ; : g <LAPACK SUPER G> <POSPACK-K>
B - Y _ ¢ O\ Improving patients' QOL by providing better continence care
Hydrocolloid Wound Dressing ~ Drainage after Operation  Pad Attached Moisture Permeable / ~ Adhesive Dressing for Wound Care Incontinence Care Solution
(KARAYAHESIVE> <SURGIDRAIN ZIPPER>  Waterproof Film Dressing <SILKYPORE DRESSING> v
<MULTI FIX-PAD> !
Providing optimum materials for prevention and treatment & /
Wound Care Solution ¢
Male Incontinence Appliance  Male Incontinence Appliance
' P CYUNIBON> (LEG BAG)
4 a Make it possible to perfectly choose through the stage in prevention, treatment and rehabilitation
' o— Orthopedic Care Solution

sorbent Pad for Wound ~ Floatation Pad for
DERMA AID> Decubitus Prevention
<BONMAT>

v
Pﬂ's'uing a total support of blood flow care . \/

’Compression & Graduation Care Solution :
Glass Fiber Casting Tape  Plaster of Paris Bandage =~ Water-Activated Glass Fiber Splint ~ Servical Collar
-~ -f ; (CASTLIGHT-a> <PLASRUN> <LIGHT SPLINT-I} (POLYNECK HARD>

|
=
[

Medical Stocking 100% Cotton Elastic Bandage Pad for Compression Medical Stocking -
CANSILK-I PANTY HOSE> <ELASCOT> {CG PAD> (ANSILK-PRO J CALF STOCKINGS»

Rib Belt Lumbar Supporter
<BUSTBAND-ACE> <SACRO LIGHT-DX>
Realizing best care by providing a large variety of products Protecting athlstes from being injured

Bandage Care Solution Sports Care Solution

Spandex Elastic Bandage  Elastic Net Bandage Elastic Adhesive Bandage Flexible Adhesive Permeable / (ANKLE GUARD EX> <LUMBAR GUARD> ¢KNEE GUARD> ¢REGUARD SKIN CARE>

<HIGHSPAN> <(PRESNET> <ELATEX> Gauze Bandage Waterproof Film Roll
(SILKYPORE> <MULTI FIX-ROLL>




33

Index

ANSILK-PRO J CALF STOCKINGS:++-+++ " 6
ANSILK-PRO J STOCKINGS:+++++++=++ - 6
COLOCLEAN PC ........................... 21
COLOCLEAN PC 1-STEP CONE «++++++" 21
DEOF'NE POWDER ........................ 30
DRA'NAGE BAG ........................... 30
ELASCOT ................................. 6
FLANGE CUTTER ........................ 28
GASCLEAN ................................. 30
|LEF|NE .................................... 16
KARAYAHES'VE ........................... 8
M|N| CLOSE .............................. 26
MlNl PAD ................................. 26
M|N| POUCH_K ........................... 22
MlNl POUCH_K SUPER .................. 22
MULT' FlX_PAD ........................... 8
PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 Dr v teeeeeeeses 17
PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 POST-OP «--+- 17
PEDIATRIC PROCARE 1 U ++-+eeeneeeees 24
PEDIATRIC TRUNK BELT - -+ ++xssnsensess 29
POSPACK_B .............................. 13
POSPACK_K .............................. 13
POSPACK_K STER”_E ..................... 13
POSPACK_LIGHT --------------------------- 13
POSPACK_SlMPLE ........................ 13

PROCARE 1 FREE-CUT Cr++++esseveeeeees 16
PROCARE 1 FREE-CUT D+ ++vveeeevveeeees 16

PROCARE 1 FREE-CUT Us++++vesevveeeees 23
PROCARE 1 PRE_CUT C .................. 16
PROCARE 1 PRE_CUT D .................. 15
PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT Dc:++++++xve+eeee=+ 16
PROCARE 1 PRE_CUT U .................. 23
PROCARE 1 PRE-CUT U+ ++eseeeeees 23
PROCARE 2 BC ........................... 26
PROCARE 2 C .............................. 20
PROCARE 2 D .............................. 20
PROCARE 2 F .............................. 19
PROCARE 2 FA ........................... 19
PROCARE 2 FA URO ..................... 25
PROCARE 2 FC ........................... 19
PROCARE 2 FC URO ..................... 25
PROCARE 2 |S ........................... 21
PROCARE 2 M ........................... 22
PROCARE 2 U .............................. 25

P v —————————
PROCARE MF PATE::cccccccececccccccccces 27
PROCARE PASTE ++vreoveerrsenrencanncnns 27
PROCARE POWDER ..................... 28
PROCARE REMOVER - :cccccccccccccsceccs 28
PROCARE SOFT WAFER RING «-««« - 27
PROCARE SOFT WAFER STICK - ++++---+ 27
PROCARE WAFER: tccccccccccccccccccces 27
R ————————
REMO'S CLEANSE ........................ 28
S e ————————
SD PAD/SD PAD-WP:eceeeereereecceceecenss 8
SURGIDRAIN OPEN-TOP:« e e eeeereeeeeess 8
SURGIDRAIN ZIPPER s cccccececccccccccees 8
TRUNK BELT scccececccccccccccccccccecenns 29
TRUNK BELT WITH FACE PLATE ««++---: 29
U ———
URINARY BAG ........................... 30
YOUCARE C +vreeveeecercenccancancancans 14
YOUCARE C (10 pieces/box)« ==« ««xxseeeeee 15
YOUCARE CGgrecvececrecceccccccsccccccnnns 15
YOUCARE D tvveeveersencenceaccancancens 14
YOUCARE D (10 pieces/box)«««xxxxxsoeeeee 14
YOUCARE DGreccececrecceccccccsccccccnccs 15
YOUCARE TD:vvevrereeensesensaceccncacnns 14
YOUCARE TDC scccceecccecceccecccccences 15
YOUCARE U scccccececcccccccccccccccnsnne 23
YOUCARE UG +vvrerereerereasercacancacnns 23
YOUCARE 2 BC +vvvveeceesecerceccacaecans 26
YOUCARE 2 Cfeecececccccceccccceccccccccens 19
YOUCARE 2 B R R 19
YOUCARE D Dfecrcccecercectctstccsccencnnns 18
YOUCARE 2 Feeecceccccccccccccccccccnccnns 18
YOUCARE P R R R 18
YOUCARE 2 Fy sevvveerreerceceasceaccanes 24
YOUCARE 2 FuG s+ sreceecescccccccccccns 24
YOUCARE 2 [Sreeereeceerecascaceacecancanss 21
YOUGCARE 2 Mseceeeecesoscesacaseccacenenns 22
YOUCARE 2 TDferececccccccccccccccccecnns 18
YOUCARE 2 Il D R R R 18
YOUGCARE 2 Usererereecerecesacesacesecanns 24
YOUCARE LEG BAG *ccccccccceccccccccns 30
YOUCARE TRUNK BELT -+ vevvveeeeeeeees 29

YOUCARE TRUNK BELT WITH FACE PLATE 29

/g for
. Golution®
ve DO
Inno"aﬁest Care




